
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4149
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2011
PMBJP
Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received proposals from the State Governments for four-laning of National Highways (NHs) under the Pradhan Mantri Bharat Jodo Pariyojana (PMBJP);

(b) if so, the details thereof during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise/UT-wise/NH-wise particularly in Andhra
Pradesh;

(c) the action taken by the Government on these proposals;

(d) whether the work on some of these proposals has been started; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the time by which the work on these proposals is likely to be started?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) There is no scheme named as Pradhan Mantri Bharat Jodo Pariyojana (PMBJP).

(b) to (e) Do not arise.
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